
LA Residents Outside LA Total LA Residents  % Target Zip Outside Target Total Target Zip  %

Nov-06 146 81 227 64% 42 185 227             19%

Dec-06 1,725 1,108 2,833 61% 635 2,198 2,833          22%

Jan-07 3,125 2,975 6,099 51% 877 5,222 6,099          14%

Feb-07 3,372 4,094 7,465 45% 1,423 6,043 7,465          19%

Mar-07 5,726 7,193 12,919 44% 2,428 10,491 12,919        19%

Apr-07 7,138 7,737 14,875 48% 3,177 11,698 14,875        21%

May-07 10,732 9,733 20,465 52% 4,164 16,301 20,465        20%

Jun-07 16,737 17,950 34,686 48% 6,970 27,716 34,686        20%

Jul-07 15,351 17,959 33,310 46% 7,617 25,693 33,310        23%

Aug-07 13,783 19,225 33,008 42% 6,701 26,308 33,008        20%

Sep-07 12,947 20,110 33,057 39% 6,929 26,128 33,057        21%

Oct-07 18,494 29,087 47,581 39% 9,117 38,464 47,581        19%

Nov-07 18,551 31,873 50,424 37% 8,809 41,616 50,424        17%

Dec-07 20,156 35,483 55,638 36% 10,157 45,481 55,638        18%

Jan-08 20,682 38,687 59,369 35% 9,718 49,651 59,369        16%

Feb-08 16,332 32,042 48,374 34% 6,463 41,911 48,374        13%

Mar-08 16,242 37,413 53,655 30% 5,834 47,821 53,655        11%

Apr-08 17,934 44,471 62,405 29% 7,234 55,171 62,405        12%

May-08 21,249 44,045 65,294 33% 11,866 53,429 65,294        18%

Jun-08 20,473 40,786 61,259 33% 12,097 49,163 61,259        20%

Jul-08 21,147 42,683 63,829 33% 11,707 52,122 63,829        18%

Aug-08 20,340 44,598 64,938 31% 11,693 53,246 64,938        18%

Sep-08 21,592 47,156 68,748 31% 12,657 56,091 68,748        18%

Oct-08 21,599 46,105 67,704 32% 11,812 55,892 67,704        17%

Nov-08 15,938 31,734 47,671 33% 8,516 39,155 47,671        18%

Dec-08 16,828 33,676 50,504 33% 9,091 41,413 50,504        18%

Jan-09 16,921 38,496 55,416 31% 9,335 46,082 55,416        17%

Feb-09 16,462 35,030 51,492 32% 9,153 42,340 51,492        18%

Mar-09 16,448 36,299 52,747 31% 9,617 43,130 52,747        18%

Apr-09 12,191 27,009 39,200 31% 6,645 32,555 39,200        17%

May-09 9,263 18,871 28,134 33% 5,446 22,688 28,134        19%

Jun-09 6,084 13,409 19,493 31% 3,078 16,415 19,493        16%

Jul-09 3,929 8,271 12,199 32% 2,343 9,856 12,199        19%

Aug-09 3,342 4,913 8,255 40% 1,840 6,415 8,255          22%

Sep-09 1,626 2,303 3,929 41% 1,001 2,928 3,929          25%

Oct-09 1,034 1,288 2,321 45% 678 1,644 2,321          29%

Nov-09 16 449 465 3% 16 449 465             3%

Dec-09 5 278 283 2% 0 283 283             0%

Jan-10 0 208 208 0% 0 208 208             0%

Feb-10 0 72 72 0% 0 72 72               0%

TO DATE 465,655 874,894 1,340,549 35% 236,879 1,103,670 1,340,549 18%
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24 Hour Sweeping

Architectural Design and Signs

Best Roofing & Waterproofing, Inc.

Borbon, Inc.

C.T.&F

CCR Concrete Cuttin dba Manrock Construction, Inc.

Conco

Coreslab Structures, Inc.

Cosco Fire Protection
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BUREAU OF CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
POLICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

SUMMARY OF LOCAL HIRING @ 100% PROJECT COMPLETION
(Nov 2006 - Feb 2010)

LA Residents Outside LA Total LA Residents  % LA Residents Outside LA Total LA Residents  %

122,272 149,929 272,201 45% 162 245 407 40%

10 0 10 100% 1 0 1 100%

336 7,017 7,353 5% 1 6 7 14%

0 87 87 0% 0 3 3 0%
603 3,005 3,608 17% 4 11 15 27%

19,247 8,520 27,767 69% 65 64 129 50%

0 1,145 1,145 0% 0 3 3 0%

14,943 5,336 20,279 74% 58 44 102 57%

0 2,544 2,544 0% 0 32 32 0%

16 206 222 7% 2 19 21 10%

0 2 2 0% 0 1 1 0%

61 332 393 15% 4 4 8 50%

17,582 19,045 36,627 48% 67 127 194 35%

0 72 72 0% 0 6 6 0%

21,552 61,446 82,998 26% 25 75 100 25%

9,200 11,053 20,253 45% 16 26 42 38%

2,630 1,684 4,314 61% 22 12 34 65%

1,697 17,564 19,261 9% 11 65 76 14%

4,268 5,626 9,893 43% 8 26 34 24%

Tutor Saliba Corporation

Bragg Crane Services

Architectural Design and Signs

# OF EMPLOYEES 

C.T.&F

CCR Concrete Cuttin dba Manrock Construction, Inc.

Best Roofing & Waterproofing, Inc.

Apex Door and Frame

24 Hour Sweeping

ASSI Security, Inc.

CONTRACTOR HOURS 

Corradini Corp

Century Reinforcing, Inc.

Cosco Fire Protection

Custom Design Iron Works, Inc.

Bielski

Borbon, Inc.

Control Air Conditining Corp

Coreslab Structures, Inc.

Conco

California Weed Control

43%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

7%
7%
7%

24%
5%

0%
0%
0%

44%
3%

26%
20%

7%
0%

37%
9%

60%
56%

3%
0%

24%
0%

4%
0%

52%
2%

6%
4%

11%
0%
0%

24%
23%

38%
26%

0%
43%

6%
38%

0%
29%

26%
19%

0%
0%

33%
32%

63%
75%

24%
9%

19%
41%

55%
31%

14%
10%
10%

14%
0%

23%

Cutting Edge Concrete Cutting

Diversified Window Coverings, Inc.

Doty Bros Equipment Co.

Elljay Accoustics, Inc.

Excel Paving Company

Frey Environmental, Inc.

Helmick Window Coverings

Ideal Rolling Door Service

J Corporation

Johnson Controls, Inc.

LA Signal Construction, inc.

Malcolm Drilling

Martinez Landscape Co.

Maxim Crane Works, LP

Mike Zarp Inc.

Monte Collins Backhoe & Equipment, Inc.

National Fail Safe

Pacific Architectural Woodworking

Pacific Window Coverings

Paramount Scaffold

Penhall

Power Systems Testing Co.

Pro-bell USA, Inc.

Pugliese Interior Systems Inc.

Reyes Masonry Contractors, Inc.

Savala Equipment Company, Inc.

Spectra Contract Flooring

Superior Door Systems

Superior Pavement Markings

The Mark Costello Co

Ultimate Communication Systems

Valverde Construction, Inc.

Versatile Coatings Inc.

West Coast Firestopping, Inc.

Western Paving Contractors
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BUREAU OF CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
POLICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

SUMMARY OF LOCAL HIRING @ 100% PROJECT COMPLETION
(Nov 2006 - Feb 2010)

0 14 14 0% 0 1 1 0%

0 116 116 0% 0 6 6 0%

0 141 141 0% 0 3 3 0%

0 24 24 0% 0 1 1 0%

0 833 833 0% 0 10 10 0%

367 5,153 5,520 7% 4 26 30 13%

1,806 25,830 27,635 7% 2 48 50 4%

78 1,079 1,156 7% 1 9 10 10%

212 685 897 24% 10 22 32 31%

384 7,717 8,101 5% 5 21 26 19%

0 269 269 0% 0 1 1 0%

0 127 127 0% 0 3 3 0%

0 44 44 0% 0 1 1 0%

102 131 233 44% 2 2 4 50%

14 394 408 3% 1 5 6 17%

3,025 8,563 11,588 26% 4 9 13 31%

8 32 40 20% 1 4 5 20%

1,212 15,594 16,806 7% 3 54 57 5%

0 98 98 0% 0 2 2 0%

25,790 44,651 70,441 37% 38 53 91 42%

223 2,317 2,539 9% 5 34 39 13%

8 0 8 100% 1 0 1 100%

4,851 3,246 8,096 60% 28 29 57 49%

2,291 1,788 4,079 56% 72 52 124 58%

3,310 0 3,310 100% 8 0 8 100%

528 17,452 17,980 3% 8 42 50 16%

0 132 132 0% 0 7 7 0%

8,192 26,047 34,239 24% 8 38 46 17%

0 452 452 0% 0 2 2 0%

828 22,827 23,655 4% 4 64 68 6%

0 1,993 1,993 0% 0 11 11 0%

192 176 368 52% 1 1 2 50%

145 7,184 7,329 2% 2 21 23 9%

34 523 557 6% 1 11 12 8%

421 9,386 9,807 4% 3 18 21 14%

133 1,070 1,203 11% 3 31 34 9%

0 64 64 0% 0 1 1 0%

0 4,710 4,710 0% 0 5 5 0%

298 932 1,230 24% 12 38 50 24%

50 169 219 23% 1 3 4 25%

63 105 169 38% 6 11 17 35%

53,711 150,058 203,769 26% 76 156 232 33%

0 427 427 0% 0 4 4 0%

92,271 123,645 215,916 43% 68 89 157 43%

33 493 526 6% 1 13 14 7%

462 756 1,217 38% 9 24 33 27%

0 82 82 0% 0 4 4 0%

5 12 17 29% 1 2 3 33%
2,682 7,663 10,345 26% 10 34 44 23%

413 1,745 2,158 19% 5 27 32 16%
0 17 17 0% 0 1 1 0%

0 29 29 0% 0 3 3 0%

2,736 5,593 8,329 33% 6 13 19 32%

9,433 20,095 29,528 32% 22 48 70 31%

569 341 910 63% 30 11 41 73%

17,590 5,905 23,495 75% 98 50 148 66%

45 142 187 24% 1 6 7 14%

1,673 16,729 18,402 9% 8 30 38 21%

73 0 73 100% 2 0 2 100%

36 157 193 19% 1 2 3 33%

10,085 14,435 24,520 41% 16 25 41 39%

1,051 864 1,915 55% 1 5 6 17%

1,600 3,586 5,185 31% 7 26 33 21%

1,382 8,628 10,010 14% 3 21 24 13%

486 4,538 5,024 10% 5 26 31 16%

35 315 350 10% 3 13 16 19%

309 1,944 2,252 14% 4 13 17 24%

0 4 4 0% 0 3 3 0%

6 20 26 23% 1 3 4 25%

465,655 874,894 1,340,549 35% 1,058 2,121 3,179 33%
65%

Data: Certified Payroll Reports

Pugliese Interior Systems Inc.

The Mark Costello Co

Travertine Inc.

National Fail Safe

Pacific Window Coverings

Pasco Doors a Gold Arc Inc Company

Power Systems Testing Co.

Frey Environmental, Inc.

Helmick Window Coverings

J Corporation

Johnson Controls, Inc.

Diversified Window Coverings, Inc.

Don Berry Window Coverings

Equal Air Balance

Eckles Construction, Inc.

Elljay Accoustics, Inc.

Excel Paving Company

Davis Laboratories, Inc.

Western Oil Spreading

Martinez Landscape Co.

Metz Enterprise, Inc.

P&E Insulation

Hoffman Video Systems

Ideal Rolling Door Service

Multi Scope

Malcolm Drilling

Manuel D. Tejeda Trucking

Strocal Inc.

Superior Door Systems

Superior Gunite

Superior Pavement Markings

T&M Manufacturing

Valverde Construction, Inc.

Van Nuys Sheet Metal

West Coast Firestopping, Inc.

W.A. Rasic Construction Company, Inc.

Ultimate Communication Systems

Western Paving Contractors

Versatile Coatings Inc.

Valley Waterproofing

Spates Excavation

Spectra Contract Flooring

Savala Equipment Company, Inc.

Penhall

Pierce/Gypsum Enterprises

Powerco Electric Corp

Pro-bell USA, Inc.

Safe T Scaffold Co.

Psomas & Associates

Reyes Masonry Contractors, Inc.

Monte Collins Backhoe & Equipment, Inc.

Italian Marble & Tile Company

Jezowski & Markel Contractors

Kreit Mechanical Assoc

Low Concrete Cutting Co., Inc.

LA Signal Construction, inc.

Mitsubishi Electric & Electronic USA, Inc.

Master's Electric

Maxim Crane Works, LP

REH Trucking

Doty Bros Equipment Co.

Mike Zarp Inc.

Pacific Coast Steel

Pacifica Insulation Co.

Paramount Scaffold

Pacific Architectural Woodworking

Cutting Edge Concrete Cutting

Farwest Insulation

Glen F Barton
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